PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5683081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEON COHEN	07/09/2019
RESTATEMENT OF LEFCO TRUST I DATED APRIL 1, 2005, AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 22, 2006 AND MAY 19, 2015	07/09/2019
FELICE COHEN	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESTATEMENT OF LEFCO TRUST I DATED APRIL 1, 2005, AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 22, 2006 AND MAY 19, 2015
Street Address:	2480 ABBEY LANE
City:	SEAFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11783
Name:	FELICE COHEN
Street Address:	2480 ABBEY LANE
City:	SEAFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11783
Name:	LADDER REACH SAFETY SYSTEM LLC
Street Address:	2311 SEIPSTOWN ROAD
City:	FOGELSVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547619
Application Number:	62744149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)741-6510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167416500

Email: bbehar@beharlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BRAD M. BEHAR
Address Line 1: 94 SECOND STREET

Address Line 4: MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19009/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD M. BEHAR
SIGNATURE:	/s/Brad M. Behar/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=7-9-19 Executed Assignment from Leon Cohen to Trust#page1.tif source=7-9-19 Executed Assignment from Trust to Felice Cohen#page1.tif source=7-31-19 Executed Assignment from Felice Cohen to Ladder Reach System LLC#page1.tif

source=7-31-19 Executed Assignment from Felice Cohen to Ladder Reach System LLC#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Leon S. Cohen a/k/a Leon Sol Cohen (Citizenship US) Seaford NY 11783 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) made certain inventions and discoveries in a SAFETY ACCESSORY, for which a provisional patent application was filed on October 11, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned US Serial No. 62/744,149; and

WHEREAS Leon S. Cohen a/k/a Leon Sol Cohen died testate on December 16, 2018 leaving Felice Cohen, residing at 2480 Abbey Lane, Seaford, New York 11783, as Executor of the Estate of Leon S. Cohen a/k/a Leon Sol Cohen;

WHEREAS Felice Cohen, residing at 2480 Abbey Lane, Seaford, New York 11783, was appointed Executor of the Estate of Leon S. Cohen a/k/a Leon Sol Cohen by the New York Surrogates Court, Nassau County on March 22, 2019 by Letters Testamentary;

WHEREAS Felice Cohen, Renard Cohen, Matt Cohen and Evan Cohen, individually and collectively, as Co-Trustees of the Restatement of Lefco Trust I dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22, 2006 and May 19, 2015, together with their successors and assigns, are hereinafter called Assignee, are desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct
- 4. Warrant that Assignor has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of July, 2019.

Felice Cohen, as Executor of the

Estate of Leon S. Cohen a/k/a Leon Sol Cohen

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Felice Cohen, Renard Cohen, Matt Cohen and Evan Cohen, individually and collectively, as Co-Trustees of the Restatement of Lefco Trust I dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22, 2006 and May 19, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), through an Assignment dated July ______. 2019, are owner of the entire title, rights, benefits, and privileges to certain inventions and discoveries in a SAFETY ACCESSORY, for which a provisional patent application was filed on October 11, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned US Serial No. 62/744,149;

WHEREAS, Felice Cohen (US Citizen), residing at 2480 Abbey Lane, Seaford, New York 11783, together with her successors and assigns, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that Assignor has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind Assignor's legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and fidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of July, 2019.	Felece Cohen
Felice Co	ohen as Co-Trustee of the Restatement of Lefco Trust
I dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22, 2000	6 and May 19/2015
Renard C	Cohen, as Co-Trustee of the Restatement of Lefco
Trust I dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22	2, 2006 and May 19, 2015
A	All
Matt Col	hen as Co-Trustee of the Restatement of Lefco Trust I
dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22, 2006	and May 19, 2015
	an Cohen
Error Co.	han an Ca T-water of the Doutetament of afen Trust I

dated April 1, 2005, as amended on January 22, 2006 and May 19, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Felice Cohen, residing at 2480 Abbey Lane, Seaford, New York 11783 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), through an Assignment dated July 9, 2019, is owner of the entire title, rights, benefits, and privileges to certain inventions and discoveries in a SAFETY ACCESSORY, for which a provisional patent application was filed on October 11, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned US Serial No. 62/744,149:

WHEREAS, Ladder Reach Safety System LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with an address at 2311 Scipstown Road, Fogelsville, PA 18051, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that Assignor has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

Page 1 of 2

5. Bind Assignor's legal representatives, heirs, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

Felice Cohen